Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Globe Control Valve 7027
1/2“ to 2“  -  580 psi
with integrated positioner
Body Stainless steel CF8M
Seating seal PTFE
Bonnet

"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Reinforced version at DN50: "K" at position 22
Ordering number system
Ordering Example:	 7027/020V0H20C1
Globe Control Valve, nominal size 3/4“, welding ends acc. ISO 1127, stainless steel,
PTFE seat material, N.C., digital positioner Typ 8049, 4-wire, with position indicator, piston Ø 3“, linear characteristic,
Cvs-value = 10.2
Globe Control Valve 7027
Standard version with integrated positioner
Dimensions and weights
digital positioner type 8049
Size Actuator d1 s C D E I L SW2 Weight (lbs)
1/2“ 3“ 0.84 0.08 0.79 3.78 14.13 3.15 3.74 1.18 9.7
3/4“ 3“ 1.06 0.09 0.87 3.78 14.45 3.15 4.33 1.18 9.9
1“ 3“ 1.33 0.1 0.83 3.78 14.8 3.15 4.72 1.18 10.3
1 1/4“ 3“ 1.67 0.1 0.79 3.78 15.63 3.15 5.51 1.18 11
1 1/4“ 5“ 1.67 0.1 0.79 5.75 16.5 4.13 5.51 1.18 16.7
1 1/2“ 3“ 1.9 0.1 0.87 3.78 15.83 3.15 6.3 1.18 11.7
1 1/2“ 5“ 1.9 0.1 0.87 5.75 16.73 4.13 6.3 1.18 17.4
Reinforced design:
2“ 3“ 2.37 0.11 1.1 3.78 16.89 3.15 7.48 1.26 13
2“ 5“ 2.37 0.11 1.1 5.75 17.72 4.13 7.48 1.26 18.7
Globe Control Valve 7027
Standard version with integrated positioner
Dimensions and weights
p/p-positioner
type 8047
i/p-positioner
type 8047
Size Actuator d1 s C D
E
I L SW2
Weight (lbs)
p/p i/p p/p i/p
1/2“ 3“ 0.84 0.08 0.79 3.78 11.85 13.15 3.03 3.74 1.18 8.1 8.8
3/4“ 3“ 1.06 0.09 0.87 3.78 12.17 13.46 3.03 4.33 1.18 8.4 9
1“ 3“ 1.33 0.1 0.83 3.78 12.52 13.82 3.03 4.72 1.18 8.8 9.5
1 1/4“ 3“ 1.67 0.1 0.79 3.78 13.35 14.65 3.03 5.51 1.18 9.5 10.1
1 1/4“ 5“ 1.67 0.1 0.79 5.75 14.29 15.51 4.09 5.51 1.18 15.2 15.8
1 1/2“ 3“ 1.9 0.1 0.87 3.78 13.62 14.92 3.03 6.3 1.18 10.1 10.8
1 1/2“ 5“ 1.9 0.1 0.87 5.75 14.53 15.75 4.09 6.3 1.18 15.8 16.5
Reinforced design:
2“ 3“ 2.37 0.11 1.1 3.78 14.61 15.91 3.03 7.48 1.26 11.7 12.1
2“ 5“ 2.37 0.11 1.1 5.75 15.51 17.8 4.09 7.48 1.26 17.2 17.8
Globe Control Valve 7027
Standard version with integrated positioner
Dimensions and weights
digital positioner type 8049
Size d1 s C E L SW2 Weight (lbs)
1/2“ 0.84 0.08 0.79 17.95 3.74 1.18 34.3
3/4“ 1.06 0.09 0.87 18.27 4.33 1.18 34.5
1“ 1.33 0.1 0.83 18.62 4.72 1.18 35
1 1/4“ 1.67 0.1 0.79 19.45 5.51 1.18 35.2
1 1/2“ 1.9 0.1 0.87 19.72 6.3 1.18 35.6
Reinforced design:
2“ 2.37 0.11 1.1 20.71 7.48 1.26 36.3
Globe Control Valve 7027
7027 - data sheet - US / Version:  11/06/2023
Te
xt